(W)ANCO

AR-SERIES LARGE BELT-DRIVE GENERATORS

Voltage
Frequency
Max. output
Rated output

Rated current

Shaft diameter

Keyway

Required engine power

Required torque

Required RPM

Receptacles

Dimensions, L x W x H

Dry weight, approx.

AR100
120/240 Vac
60 Hz

10,000 W
9,500 W

792 A @120V
396 A@ 240V

1.0in.
(25.4mm)

0.25in.

(6.35mm)

16to 18 hp
26to30ftlb

(35.25 to 40.67 Nm)
3600

Two 120Vac 20A duplex
One 120Vac 30A locking
One 240Vac 30A locking
One 240Vac 50A straight-blade

20% x 9% x 13 in.
(52 x 23 x 33cm)
126 lbs.

(57kg)

AR120
120/240 Vac
60 Hz
12,000 W
11,000 W

916 A@ 120V
458A @ 240V

1.0in.
(25.4mm)

0.25in.

(6.35mm)

20 hp

31to36ftlb

(42.03 to 48.81 Nm)
3600

Two 120Vac 20A duplex
One 120Vac 30A locking
One 240Vac 30A locking
One 240Vac 50A straight-blade

24% x 9% x 13 in.
(62 x 23 x 33cm)
143 lbs.

(65kg)
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AR250
120/240 Vac
60 Hz
30,000 W
25,000 W

208A@ 120V
104 A @ 240V

1.375in.
(35mm)

0.375in.
(10mm)

50 hp

80ftlb
(108.5 Nm)

3600

One 120Vac 20A duplex
One 240Vac 30A locking

20%x 12 x21in.
(52 x 32 x 53cm)

320 Ibs.
(145kg)
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